

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

July 16, 2018 6:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Ordinance to Amend Section 1.03 (b) (37)(A) of the Charter Ad Valorem Taxes
- 2. Ordinance to Amend Section 2.07 of the Charter Annual Salary of the Mayor/Annual Expense Allowance of the Mayor and Council Members
- 3. Ordinance to Amend Section 2.15 of the Charter/ Ordinance Procedures
- 4. Ordinance to Amend Section 5.03 (a) of the Charter Submission Date of Operating Budget
- 5. Ordinance Amending Section 2.13 (e) of the City Charter- Prohibitions
- 6. Ordinance Amending Section 2.03 (3) of the City Charter Section Vacancy
- 7. Discussion on a Historic and Cultural Commission
- 8. Discussion on Annexation
- 9. Discussion on Quicket Solutions

III. ADJOURNMENT: